

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE : W.P.No.12729 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1)	25.06.2024	<u>SRS,J</u> Learned Government Pleader for Revenue takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 and seeks time to get instructions. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent Nos.5 and 6 by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue shall produce the original file relating to conversion of land admeasuring Ac.1-98 cents in Sy.No.114/1B of Maharajapuram Village, Vijayapuram Mandal, Chittoor District by the next date of hearing. List the matter on 08.07.2024 in the Motion list. SRS, J KA	