

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.12682 and 12729 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3	11.07.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri N. Srinivas Jayaprakash, learned Counsel (appearing through online) representing Sri Dasari S.V.V.S.V. Prasad, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Arjun Chowdary, learned Asst. Government Pleader for Revenue. 2. Despite the fact that the name of the Counsel, who entered appearance on behalf of the DBS Bank India Limited, Bengaluru (Respondent No.5) has been printed in the Cause List, today there is no appearance. The previous order dated 08.07.2024, would also indicate that there is no representation on behalf of the DBS Bank India Limited, Bengaluru (Respondent No.5). 3. List this matter on 02.08.2024 finally, to enable the Respondent No.5 to be represented. It is indicated that if there is no representation on the next date, Respondent No.5 shall be set <i>ex parte</i>. 4 Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner seeks one week time to take steps for service of the Unofficial Respondent No.6.	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		5. The original record shall continue to remain in the custody of the Registrar (Judicial) till the next listing. Mnr <u>GRKP, J</u>	